

PBCBCC - TRAFFIC DIVISION 2300 N JOG ROAD W.P.B., FL 33411 - 2745

Phone: (561) 684-4030 Fax: (561) 478-5770

GERELCO BIDTAB CONTRACT #2022052

DATE: 3/5/2025 PROJECT #:

INTERSECTION: Bent Creek Rd & Binks Forest Dr - Signal Rebuild

INTERSECTION NO.# 33300

ITEM NO.#	PRODUCT NAME	QTY	PRICE	LINE TOTAL
632-7-1-4A	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL CABLE - 4 CONDUCTOR - [PI] [F&I]	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
632-7-1-7A	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR - [PI] [F&I]	1	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
632-7-1-19G	SIGNAL CABLE (SPAN LENGTH 751' - Greater) - [PI] [F&I]	1	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00
634-4-153-1F	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY (3/8") (SPAN LENGTH 651' - 750') - [PI] [F&I]	1	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
635-2-12-A	PULL BOX (17" x 30" x 12"D) HEAVY DUTY COVERS (TIER 22) - [EA] [F&I]	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
639-1-111	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD, METER FURNISHED BY POWER COMPANY	1	\$5,015.00	\$5,015.00
639-2-1-2	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE (SINGLE PHASE 2-WIRE, DUPLEX) - [LF] [F&I] - FOR LUMINAIRE	500	\$3.40	\$1,700.00
639-2-1-3	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE (SINGLE PHASE 3-WIRE, TRIPLEX) - [LF] [F&I] - FROM POWER SERVICE BOX TO THE STOP POLE	300	\$5.50	\$1,650.00
639-3-11	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT (BREAKER BOX, SHEET T 6.2 OF PBC STANDARDS) - [EA] [F&I]	1	\$885.00	\$885.00
641-2-12-16	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE (16' TYPE P-II) - [EA] [F&I]	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
646-1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL WITH TRANSFORMER BASE (8 FEET ABOVE GROUND) - [EA] [F&I]	4	\$1,580.00	\$6,320.00
650-1-13	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD ALUMINUM (3-SECTION, 1-WAY) INCLUDES BACKPLATES - [AS] [F&I]	6	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
650-1-15	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD ALUMINUM (5-SECTION, 1-WAY) INCLUDES BACKPLATES - [AS] [F&I]	2	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
650-1-60	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY, REMOVAL - [EA] [R]	8	\$45.00	\$360.00
653-191	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL - COUNT DOWN (1-WAY) ALUMINUM - [EA] [F&I]	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
653-192	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL - COUNT DOWN (2-WAY) ALUMINUM - [EA] [F&I]	2	\$1,315.00	\$2,630.00
665-1-11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR (PUSH BUTTON) - [EA] [F&I]	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
670-5-110-B	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (TYPE 6) AS PER NAZTEC - [AS] [F&I]	1	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00
682-1-133	ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION	1	\$7,902.33	\$7,902.33
690-31-1	SIGNAL PEDESTAL, REMOVE - [EA] [R]	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00

DATE: 3/5/2025 PROJECT #:

INTERSECTION: Bent Creek Rd & Binks Forest Dr - Signal Rebuild

INTERSECTION NO.# 33300

ITEM NO.#	PRODUCT NAME	QTY	PRICE	LINE TOTAL
690-50-0	REMOVE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY COMPLETE WITH FOUNDATION - INCLUDES DELIVERY OF REMOVED CONTROLLER EQUIPMENT - [EA] [R]	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
690-80	REMOVE SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY - [PI] [R]	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
715-11-211-L2	FURNISH AND INSTALL 175 WATT LED COBRAHEAD LUMINAIRE - [EA] [F&I]	4	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE - ERICSSON CRADLEPOINT R980	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE - ANNUAL CELL PLAN / LOCATION ★ WIRELESS SUBSCRIPTION PLAN FEES ARE TO BE PAID ANNUALLY.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00

TOTAL:	\$119,762.33
20% CONTINGENCY:	\$23,952.47
GRAND TOTAL (NOT TO EXCEED):	\$143,714.80